TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 11/21/2008 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Applied Biosystems, Inc. | | 11/21/2008 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Applied Biosytems, LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 850 Lincoln Center Drive | |
| City: | Foster City | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94404 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 77144343 | APPLERA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-476-7161

Email: molly.quong@applera.com
Correspondent Name: Applied Biosystems LLC
Address Line 1: 850 Lincoln Center Drive

Address Line 4: Foster City, CALIFORNIA 94404

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Molly Quong |
|--------------------|---------------|
| Signature: | /MOLLY QUONG/ |
| Date: | 03/17/2009 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0861

900129549

Total Attachments: 3 source=change of name Atom and ABLLC#page1.tif source=change of name Atom and ABLLC#page2.tif source=change of name Atom and ABLLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0862

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:24 PM 11/21/2008 FILED 12:25 PM 11/21/2008 SRV 081134148 - 4558713 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF APPLIED BIOSYSTEMS INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION) WITH AND INTO ATOM ACQUISITION, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The entities participating in the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are: (1) Atom Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Atom Acquisition"); and (2) Applied Biosystems Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Applied Biosystems").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of June 11, 2008, as amended on September 9, 2008 and October 15, 2008, (as amended, the "Merger Agreement") by and among Invitrogen Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Parent"). Atom Acquisition, a direct and wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent, Atom Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation and a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of Atom Acquisition, and Applied Biosystems, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with Sections 18-204 and 18-209 of the DLLCA, in the case of Atom Acquisition, and Sections 103 and 264 of the DGCL, in the case of Applied Biosystems.

THIRD: The surviving company in the Merger is Atom Acquisition, which will continue its existence as the surviving company pursuant to the provisions of the DLLCA.

FOURTH: The current name of the company is Atom Acquisition, LLC, and the name of the surviving company shall be Applied Biosystems, LLC.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Formation of the surviving company shall be adopted as its Certificate of Formation.

SIXTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at c/o Invitrogen Corporation, 5781 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, California 92008, the place of business of the Sole Member of the surviving company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving company, on request and without cost, to any member of Atom Acquisition or stockholder of Applied Biosystems.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0863 EIGHTH: The merger shall become effective as of the time of filing hereof in the office of the Secretary of State of the state of Delaware.

[Signature Page Immediately Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0864 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and acknowledged this Certificate of Merger as of November 21, 2008.

Atom Acquisition, LLC

By: Invitrogen Corporation, as its Sole

Member

Name: John A. Cottingham Title: Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

[Signature Page for Sascard Morgan Cartifique]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 03/17/2009